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. 105 W. Madison St.
Alderman, Cailee J. . P: (312) 265-1544 ) _
Suite 1101 Cook caileealderman@gmail.com
Lopez Law Group, P.C. . F: (773) 305-2751
Chicago, IL 60602
Ashley, Crystal P.O. Box 439123 P: (847) 235-4585
) Cook crysashley@comcast.net
Attorney at Law Chicago, IL 60643 F: (847) 235-4585
Balk, Steven E.
, o 105 7th Street P: (309) 755-5096 o
Pepping, Balk, Kincaid & Olson, . . Rock Island s.balk@silvislaw.com
Ltd Silvis, Illinois 61282 F: (309) 755-0499
180 N. LaSalle St.
. Cook P: (312) 981-0272
Suite 3700 F: (844) 201-0363
Ballard, Shelley B. Chicago, IL 60601 '
sb@sballardlaw.com
Shelley B. Ballard, P.C.
500 N. Davis St., Ste. 1006 Cook P: (312) 981-0272
Evanston, IL 60201 o0 F: (844) 201-0363
B D . 200 East Court St. P (815) 939-7373
aron, Dennis : - .
P.O. Box 693 Kankakee dbaron@deckandbaronlaw.com
Deck & Baron F: (815) 939-3737 ssanders@deckandbaronlaw.com
Kankakee, IL 60901
Bartolo, Anne D. 4600 N. Bandywine Dr.
. . P: (309) 688-9400
Hasselberg Rock Bell & Kuppler Suite 200 Peoria abartolo@hrbklaw.com

LLP

Peoria, IL 61614

F: (309) 688-9430
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Bays, Kirsten 1513 University Dr. P: (217) 345-6099 _
Coles kcbays@consolidated.net
Crouse, Cobb & Bays Charleston, IL 61920 F: (217) 345-6098
) 1004 S. Lincoln Ave.
Benedlck, Thomas . P (618) 632-8401 tom@benedicklaw.com
Ste. 12 St. Clair - -
Attorney at Law F: (618) 632-3832 danielle@benedicklaw.com
O'Fallon, IL 62269
Bielema, Darcy L. 3064 Elleby Ct. P: (630) 907-8505 _
Cook d.bielema@att.net
Attorney at Law North Aurora, IL 60542 F: (630) 907-8590
] . 1507 E. 53rd St.
Birts, Shirley -
#409 Cook P: (773) 955-7306 shirbirt@sbcglobal.net
Attorney at Law .
Chicago, IL 60615
411 Hamilton Blvd.
Brady, John T. . . P: (309) 676-0415 ) )
. Suite 1928 Peoria jtb@johntbradylaw.com.
Law Office of John T. Brady . F: (309) 676-0421
Peoria, IL 61602
. 363 S. Main St.
Brmkoetter, ]ames P: (217) 429-1001 kristin@decaturdefense.com
Ste. 505 Macon

Brinkoetter & Langhoff

Decatur, IL 62523

F: (217) 429-3502

Jim@decaturdefense.com
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1749 S. Naperville Road

P: (630) 682-5772

Suite 105 DuPage
F: (630) 682-5789
Wheaton, IL 60189
Brower, Karren .
karrenb@kbrowerlawoffice.com
Attorney at Law 555 S. Randall Road
. P: (630) 682-5772
Suite 204 Kane
F: (630) 682-5789
St. Charles, IL 60174
Buckwalter-Schurman, )
. 209 East Main St.
Michelle L P: (815) 772-2121 )
. . P.O. Box 111 Whiteside mschurman@nelsonkilgus.com
Nelson Kilgus Richey & Buckwalter- ) F: (815) 772-2026
Morrison, IL 61270
Schurman
211 W. Wacker Dr.
Bukata, Marta C. P: (312) 726-2938 Attorney:
. L Ste. 750 Cook mcbukata@GCLCLaw.org )
Greater Chicago Legal Clinic, Inc. ) F: (312) 726-5206 Spanish
Chicago, IL 60606
Bullock, Ellyn J. 100 N. Chestnut St. P: (217) 351-6156
Solberg & Bullock LLC Ste. 230 Champaign ' ellyn@solbergbullock.com
F: (217) 351-6203 molly@solbergbullock.com
Champaign, IL 61820
. 2001 E. Main St.
Burke, Patrick . P: (618) 393-2183 )
P.O. Box 398 Richland burkelaw@frontier.com

Attorney at Law
Olney, IL 62450

F: (618) 393-2185
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Butera, Lucia 728 North Main St. . P: (815) 962-9996 _ _
. Winnebago buteralawoffices@gmail.com
Butera Law Offices, P.C. Rockford, IL 61103 F: (815) 962-9917
Butera, Richard M. 728 North Main St. . P: (815) 962-9996 ] )
. Winnebago buteralawoffices@gmail.com
Butera Law Offices, P.C. Rockford, IL 61103 F: (815) 962-9917
Carli, Karin L. 3636 S. Iron St., Ste. 240 Cook P: (773) 728-7800 mkgs;'gnqg;fgfnﬁFmgﬁffsviecreig;qor Staft: Soanish
| i ilyservices. aff: Spanis
Greenlight Family Services Chicago, IL 60609 o0 F: (312) 268-6314 aq P
) 1245 S. Michigan Ave.
Coon, Linda S. . P: (312) 318-6366 )
Attornev at Law Suite 324 Cook LCoonJD@gmail.com
Y Chicago, IL 60605
Davis, Julia 409 S. Prospect, Suite F P: (309) 661-1104 S _
Julia Davis Law Firm, LLC Bloomington, IL 61704 McLean ' e
F: (309) 662-6568 maddy@juliadavislaw.com
. ) 530 N. Milwaukee Ave.
Diambri, Walter ) P: (847) 367-9292 ) _ Attorney:
. . L Suite A Lake diambri@dvlaw.us ]
Diambri & Vicari, P.C. . ) F: (847) 367-9393 Italian
Libertyville, IL 60048
} 1 Dearborn Square
Donald, Klmberley Suite 320 Kankakee P: (815) 933-0114 kimdonald91@agmail.com

Attorney at Law

Kankakee, IL 60901

F: (815) 933-7658

kathy@kimdonaldlaw.com
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Dorn, Jerrold

309 W. Washington St.

P: (312) 641-6268

Suite 900 Cook jerroldsdorn@gmail.com
Attorney at Law ) F: (312) 641-6271
Chicago, IL 60606
Doyle, Daniel L. 1215 Massachusetts Ave. . .
i Will P: (815) 325-1239 danieldoy404@yahoo.com
Attorney at Law Joliet, IL 60435
330 Division Drive
. P: (630) 466-9085 )
Suite N Kane bill@durrenbergerlaw.com
F: (630) 466-9088
Durrenberger, Bill Sugar Grove, IL 60554
Attorney at Law 1770 S. Randall Rd.
. P: (630) 466-9085 )
Suite A Kane bill@durrenbergerlaw.com
F: (630) 466-9088
Geneva, IL 60134
Eden, Robert E. 722 Santa Fe Dr. P: (815) 235-9749 attorneyreden@comecast.net
Stephenson .
Attorney at Law Freeport, IL 61032 F: (815) 235-9749 kathy.eden3@gmail.com
s 148 S. Locust St.
Farr, William E. Lo P: (217) 562-5251 .
P.O. Box 588 Christian wfarr@consolidated.net
Attorney at Law F: (217) 562-5265
Pana, IL 62557
10610 S. Cicero,
Farrell, John P: (708) 499-0998 _
2nd Flr. Cook johnnfarrell@sbcglobal.net
Farrell, Tracy and Farrell F: (708) 499-6998
Oak Lawn, IL 60453
Fiscus, Sari B. 2617 Apple Creek Dr. _ _
L Sangamon P: (217) 741-9100 SariB56@gmail.com
Attorney at Law Springfield, IL 62702
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. . 715 Lake St.
Franklin, Valarie P. . P: (708) 763-0631 Staff:
Suite 520 Cook vpflegal2253@aol.com ]
Attorney at Law F: (708) 763-0431 Spanish
Oak Park, IL 60301
Freed, Kelly M. 146 Vermilion v i P: (217) 442-0384 kellyfreed@sbcglobal.net
ermilion — ,
Dukes, Ryan & Freed Ltd Danville, IL 61832 F: (217) 442-0009 shariellis65@gmail.com
Freeman, Janel L. PO Box 441 ) P: (618) 420-4127 )
. . Madison jfreemanl7@att.net
Freeman Law Office Edwardsville, IL 62025 F: (618) 551-2074
Gabriel. Lisa A 202 E. Fifth Street P: (815) 625-8200
abriel, Lisa A. L : - i i.
N P.O. Box 400 Whiteside gabriel@wmpj.com
Ward, Murray, Pace & Johnson, P.C. . F: (815) 625-8363 teresa@wmpj.com
Sterling, IL 61081
PO Box 558
Galloway, Aaron S. . . P: (815) 842-3858 ) i
. ] 210 North Main Street Livingston aaron@fellheimerlawfirm.com
Fellheimer Law Firm, Ltd. . F: (815) 842-1137
Pontiac, IL 61764
. . . . 105 W. Madison
Gillespie, Genie Miller ) P: (312) 332-6339 o . Staff:
. . Suite 1101 Cook amg@illinoisadoptionlawyer.com )
Gillespie Law Group ) F: (866) 438-2189 Spanish
Chicago, IL 60602
. 682 W. Boughton
Grabavoy, Denise . P: (630) 759-1660 ) o Staff:
Ste. C Will denise@dglawfirmil.com
Denkmann & Grabavoy . F: (630) 759-1661 French
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
) 980 N. Michigan Ave.
Hannah, Judith . P: (312) 951-9668 )
Suite 1400 Cook hlegal@msn.com
Attorney at Law . F: (312) 951-9678
Chicago, IL 60611
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Hickey, L. Drew 202 S. Franklin Street P: (217) 429-4296 |
Bolen, Robinson, and Ellis, LLP 2nd Floor Macon F: (217) 329-0034 dhickey@brelaw.com
Decatur, IL 62523
Horstein, Tiffany A. 208 S. Jefferson St., Suite 204 P: (312) 529-8535 _ _
. . Cook tiffany@familyforwardlaw.com
Family Forward Law, LLC Chicago, IL 60661 F: (312) 757-6249
. 221 N. LaSalle St.
Hughes, Michelle M. ) P: (312) 857-7287 ] )
Suite 2200 Cook hugheslaw@mindspring.com
Attorney at Law ) F: (312) 658-0114
Chicago, IL 60601
) Attorney:
Hutchen, Bridget W. 971 Coventry Dr. P: (847) 295-6535 _ _ .
Lake bridgethutchen@gmail.com Spanish
Attorney at Law Lake Forest, IL. 60045 F: (224) 436-8188
Inghram IV, John T. P.O. Box 35 i P: (217) 257-5200 _ _ Practices law in
. Pike record@pillarproductions.com L .
Attorney at Law Quincy, IL 62306 F: (217) 222-3917 Illinois part-time
Jeltes, | R 53 W. Jackson Blvd. P: (312) 758-1358
eltes, Jenny R. . : - . . .
. y Suite 305 Cook j.jeltes@jelteslaw.com Staff: Polish
Law Office of J. Jeltes, Ltd. . F: (630) 487-5973
Chicago, IL 60604
Johnson, Stephanie 212 E. Chestnut St. P: (309) 647-4200 o
Fulton ssic.jjlaw@att.net

Johnson & Johnson, PC Canton, IL 61520

F: (309) 647-4211
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Kane, Rachel 813 Washington St. P: (847) 662-0280 Staff:
Lake rkane@goldberg-kane.com ]
Goldberg & Kane Waukegan, IL 60085 F: (847) 662-3710 Spanish
Keller, Robert O. 100 N. Chestnut St. Suite 200 . P: (217) 367-1131 _
. . Champaign kellerlaw210@gmail.com
Middleton, Craver & Keller Champaign, IL 61820 F: (217) 351-1771
Kerr, Gary E. 1020 S. Seventh St. P: (217) 522-2244
. L Sangamon kerrltd@aol.com
Law Offices of Gary E. Kerr, Ltd. Springfield, IL 62703 F: (217) 522-2332
Kinser, Lisa L. 3601 McDonough St. . lisa@kinserlawfirm.com
Kinser Law, PC Joliet, IL 60431 will P (815) 521-8447 service@kinserlawfirm.com
Kraft, Kathleen 105 N. Center St. ML P (309) 829-7069 kmkraft@tnwlaw.com
cLean .
Thomson & Weintraub Bloomington, IL 61701 F: (309) 827-3458 jtempleton@tnwlaw.com
. 1070 N. Mill St.
Kuhlengel-Jones, Kimberly . P: (618) 327-3093
P.O. Box 186 Washington kuhlengel@att.net
Attorney at Law . F: (618) 327-3905
Nashville, IL 62263
) . One Court Place
Larkm, Brian K. . . P: (815) 964-4601 brian@blarkinlaw.com
Suite 301 Winnebago . .
Attorney at Law F: (815) 964-3292 michelle@blarkinlaw.com
Rockford, IL 61101
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. ) 55 W. Monroe St.
Llchtenberg, Kevin C. Ste. 3700 Cook P: (312) 419-0252 klichtenberg@monahanlawllc.com Staff:
e. 00
Monahan Law Group LLC : F: (312) 419-7428 Ipurtell@monahanlawlic.com Spanish
Chicago, IL 60603
L Di 105 W. Madison St. P: (312) 265-1544 Att
opez, Diana . ) orney:
. P Suite 1101 Cook F: (773) 305-2751 dlopez@lopezlg.com €y
Lépez Law Group, P.C. , delopz@gmail.com Spanish
Chicago, IL 60602 C: (773) 678-4491
Magerl, Carrie L. 608 W. Morgan P: (217) 243-2089
. Cass cmagerl@magerllaw.com
Attorney at Law Jacksonville, IL 62650 F: (888) 667-5695
) 633 Rogers St.
Maloney, Sheila A. . P: (630) 512-8400 stmesg@msn.com
Suite 102 DuPage , .
Attorney at Law F: (630) 510-3761 sheilamaloneylaw@gmail.com
Downers Grove, IL 60515
Mamdani, Saleem B. 636 Hampshire St., Ste 101 P: (217) 641-2807 )
) . Adams saleem@sbmlawoffice.com
SBM Law Office, LLC Quincy, IL 62301 F: (217) 717-2236
55 W. Monroe St.
McCarty, Amy E. P: (312) 419-0252 Staff:
Ste. 3700 Cook amccarty@monahanlawllc.com ]
Monahan Law Group LLC ) F: (312) 419-7428 Spanish
Chicago, IL 60603
McClintock, Thomas L. 160 Marquette St. P: (815) 224-3200 _
Aplington, Kaufman, P.O. Box 517 LaSalle ) thomas. mechtock R aKish.com
i F: (815) 224-3205 lisa.westerman@akmsb.com
McClintock, Steele & Barry LaSalle, IL 61301
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McNeill, Andrea L. 503 W. Jackson s P: (618) 997-7762 ) )
. Williamson andrealmcneill@gmail.com
Attorney at Law Marion, IL 62959 F: (618) 997-8707
55 W. Monroe St.
Monahan, Joseph T. . P: (312) 419-0252 , Staff:
Suite 3700 Cook jmonahan@monahanlawlic.com .
Monahan Law Group LLC ) F: (312) 419-7428 Spanish
Chicago, IL 60603
1 West Laurel St.
Morgenstern, Stuart E. P: (618) 357-5315 )
. P.O. Box 470 Perry semlaw@frontier.com
Morgenstern Law Office PC i ) F: (618) 357-3950
Pinckneyville, IL 62274
Muck, Laurie E. 207 South McLean St. P: (217) 732-4000 _ _
. Logan mucklawoffice@gmail.com
Muck & Muck Lincoln, IL 62656 F: (217) 732-1500
Mulryan, Rosemary S. 4001 N. Wolcott Ave. Cook P: (773) 248-8887 rosemary@mulryanandyork.com
Mulryan and York Chicago, IL 60613 °0 F: (773) 248-9542 elizabeth@mulryanandyork.com
) 4615 E. State St.
Nash, Erin L. . . P: (815) 397-7500 erin@nashlawofficepc.com
Nash Law Office, P.C. Suite 201 Winnebago F: (815) 397-7509 stacey@nashlawofficepc.com
Rockford, IL 61108
115 NW Third Avenue
Newell, Jordan J. P: (309) 932-2168 . )
Massie & Quick LLC PO Box 205 Henry F: (309) 932-3427 jordan@massielaw.net
assi i : -
Sl B e Galva, IL 61434

10
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2024 Hickory Rd.,
Noel, Jena P: (708) 799-1111 _ ,
. Ste. 303 Cook imnoel@dillardandnoel.net
Dillard & Noel F: (708) 418-7542
Homewood, IL 60430
O'Hearn, Catherine 9847 S. Leavitt St. P: (312) 622-4148 ,
. Cook cohearn9847@gmail.com
Attorney at Law Chicago, IL 60643
Olivero, Lisa 1611 Fifth St. LaSall P: (815) 224-2030 lolivero@hotmail.com
aSalle . ;
Olivero & Olivero Peru, IL 61354 F: (815) 224-2900 oliverolawoffices@comcast.net
Olson, Robert E. 2720 S. River Road P: (847) 696-4747 _
. Cook rolsonlaw@hotmail.com
Attorney at Law Suite 1 F: (847) 696-4787
Des Plaines, IL 60018
Paravola, Kathleen M. 2733 Lorraine Circle
DuPage P: (630) 846-0567 kathleen@kmplawyer.com
Attorney at Law Geneva, IL 60134
Parish, Todd 108 N. LaFayette St. ] P (618) 498-6821 tparish@qgtec.com
erse :
Strang, Parish & Graham, Ltd. Jerseyville, IL 62052 Y F: (618) 498-2488 cbarnes@colonialte.com
Parker, Robert 411 Hamilton Blvd. . P: (309) 673-0069
Peoria rob@parkerandparkerattorneys.com
Parker & Parker Ste. 1900 F: (309) 673-8791
Peoria, IL 61602

11
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Patton, Denise ]J. 4760 Fairfax Ave. P: (847) 925-9072 _
. Cook dpatton@growyourfamily.net
Attorney at Law Palatine, IL 60067 F: (847) 972-6107
) 1011 N.California
Perez, Michael A. . P (773) 772-8989 michael@lomap.com Staff:
Chicago, IL 60622 Cook )
Attorney at Law F: (773) 772-8839 abr820@lomap.com Spanish
Peterson-Gleason, June . .
) 708 Florsheim Drive, Ste. 10 P: (847) 599-9101 ,
Law Offices of Thaddeus Bond, Jr . . Lake june@bondpc.com
Libertyville, IL 60048 F: (847) 599-9914
& Assoc.
Reed, Ashley L. 3636 S. Iron St., Ste. 240 P: (773) 729-7800 _ _ _ .
. . . . Cook areed@greenlightfamilyservices.org Staff: Spanish
Greenlight Family Services Chicago, IL 60609 F: (312) 268-6314
Reed, Lauren Koebel .
. 60 S. Highway 157, Ste. 4 . P: (618) 692-4400
The Law Office of Lauren Koebel . Madison lauren@laurenreedattorney.com
Edwardsville, IL 62025 F: (618) 692-4403
Reed, LLC
Rinderer, Marshall H. 1000 9th Street . P: (618) 882-6390 marshall@rindererlaw.com
. . ) Madison , ,
Rinderer Law Firm Highland, IL 62249 F: (618) 551-3153 DCFSadoption@rindererlaw.com
Rohde, Charles 310 S. County Farm Road .
i : P: (630) 279-6876 _ Staff: Spanish &
Law Offices of Charles Rohde & Unit G DuPage chuck@rohdelawoffice.com .
o . F: (630) 279-7924 Italian
Pierina Infelise PC Wheaton, IL 60187

12
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Safford, Colette 1000 Essington Road .
) Will P: (815) 200-1153 colete@saffordlaw.com
Safford Law, LLC Joliet, IL 60435
Savaiano, Anthony
DBA Loves Park 535 Loves Park Dr. Winnebaco P: (815) 654-3060 lovesparklegal@tds.net Staff:
Legal Clini Loves Park, IL 61111 & F: (815) 654-9893 wilsonlplc@tds.net Spanish
egal Clinic
) 260 S. Schmidt Road
Scott, Anita Kontoh . . P: (630) 783-8292 _
. Suite A Will anita@kontohscottlaw.com
Kontoh Scott & Associates, PC . F: (630) 783-8241
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
220 Channahon Street Wil P: (312) 257-3000
i
Shabazz, Sherese Shorewood, IL 60404 F: (312) 257-3001
Attorney at Law sas@shabazzlaw.com
P.O Box 186 Cook P: (312) 257-3000
00
Blue Island, IL 60406 F: (312) 257-3001
Shaw, Jennifer A. PO Box 837
. . P: (618) 655-0555 . _
The Shaw Law Group, PC 201 Hillsboro Ave. Madison jennifer@jashawlaw.com
. F: (618) 655-9460
Edwardsville, IL 62025
Sims, Byron 130 East. Main St., _ P: (217) 854-3283 ruyleandsims@nwecable net
Ruvle & Sims. P.C Suite A Macoupin F: (217) 854-9527 phippsb@nwcable.net
uyle ms, P.C. o . - ;
y ! Carlinville, IL 62626 simsb@nwecable.net
Stoerzbach, Dan 2101 Windish Dr. Knox P: (309) 343-5010 stoerzbachlaw@gmail.com

Stoerzbach Law Office PC

Galesburg, IL 61401

F: (309) 343-5012

stoerzbachlawamyb@gmail.com
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Strawn, Paige Clark 1003 Broadway
. . P: (618) 315-6556 _ _
Law Office of Paige Clark Strawn, P.O. Box 1643 Jefferson lawofficeofpcs@gmail.com
F: (217) 247-9066
PC Mt. Vernon, IL 62864
. 602 Public Square
Thompson, Jennifer L . P: (618) 435-8123 jennifer@hartcantrell.com
PO Box 937 Franklin -
Hart Cantrell LLC F: (618) 435-2962 nicoleh@hartcantrell.com
Benton, IL 62812
307 N. Third St.
. P: (217) 347-0555
P.O. Box 1108 Effingham F: (618) 283-3037
Thurnau, ArianaE. Effingham, IL 62401 '
Law Group, Ltd. 303 S. Seventh St., thurnau@lawgroupltd.com
P: (618) 283-3034
P.O. Box 399 Fayette
. F: (618) 283-3037
Vandalia, IL 62471
Tison, Krystal L. 15 East Poplar St. Sali P: (618) 253-7400 ktisonattorney@agmail.com
aline ,
Attorney at Law Harrisburg, IL 62946 F: (618) 252-7770 pmcdowell.legalasst@gmail.com
2601 Reid Farm Rd.
Tuneberg, James E. . . P: (815) 636-9600 )
) Suite B Winnebago jet@guyerlaw.com
Guyer & Enichen, P.C. F: (815) 636-9666
Rockford, IL 61114
) Richard J. Daley Center
Vallejo, Laura S B . P: (312) 603-7397 ) Attorney:
. o 50 W. Washington - CL24 Cook Ivallejo@GCLCLaw.org )
Greater Chicago Legal Clinic, Inc. ) F: (312) 603-9986 Spanish
Chicago, IL 60602
Van Hook, Thomas L. 1226 Broadway Street P: (217) 735-2187
) Logan tom@vanhooklaw.com
Attorney at Law Lincoln, IL 62656 F: (217) 735-3587
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401 W. State St.,
Vella, Barbara Ste. 300 Winnebaco P: (815) 965-7979 bavella@yahoo.com Staff: Spanish
Vella & Lund P.C. Rockion 1L 61101 & F: (815) 965-7984 vellalundiaw@yahoo.com +oP
ockford,
Vilchis, Alejandra I. P.O. Box 6744 P: (872) 529-1011 . o )
. Cook aiv@vilchislaw.com Spanish
Attorney at Law River Forest, IL 60305 F:(872) 228-9517
Walsh, Erin E. 1707 East State Street Winnebago P: (815) 399-1400 eew@zimwalsh.com
Zimmerman & Walsh, LLP Rockford, IL 61104 & F: (815) 399-9440 mnb@zimwalsh.com
Walton, Meleah H.
. 2003 Broadway P: (618) 204-5022 _
Law Office of Jefferson meleah1970@gmail.com
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 F: (618) 204-5034
Meleah H. Walton
Way, Dan E. 1100 S. Fifth St. P: (217) 525-7003
. L Sangamon dan@danwaylaw.com
Way Law Offices, L.L.C. Springfield, IL 62703 F: (217) 525-7012
Whitman, Sr., Richard L. 203 East Broadway P: (309) 734-7926 Staff:
. . Warren whs@lawyer.com )
The Whitman Law Office Monmouth, IL 61462 F: (309) 734-7929 Spanish
. 161 N. Clark St. No longer
Winter, Carolyn E. . P: (312) 523-2011 ) .
Attornev at Law Suite 1600 Cook F: (877) 523-1052 carolyn.winter@comcast.net accepting new
y Chicago, IL 60601 ’ cases

15



mailto:bqvella@yahoo.com
mailto:bqvella@yahoo.com
mailto:aiv@vilchislaw.com
mailto:eew@zimwalsh.com
mailto:eew@zimwalsh.com
mailto:meleah1970@gmail.com
mailto:dan@danwaylaw.com
mailto:wbs@lawyer.com
mailto:carolyn.winter@comcast.net

Illinois Department of Children Statewide Adoption Attorney Panel
and Family Services Updated -- Sept. 21, 2020

County (Attorneys
Attorney Address may also practice in Phone & Fax Email Notes

other counties)

500 Lake Cook Rd., Ste. 350 P: (847) 282-5261
Wool, Sara Kahn Da ef. (13 L 60012 Cook E. (847) 5895001
Sara Kahn Wool, Esq. cerheld, : (847) 282-
27750 W. Highway 22 sara@familymediationandlaw.com
. P: (847) 964-9644
Suite 130 Lake

. F: (866) 875-7641
Barrington, IL 60010

. No longer
Wood, Marilyn J. P.O. Box 0247 P: (708) 358-0002 _ .
Cook mjwlawl@aol.com accepting new
Attorney at Law Oak Park, IL 60301
cases
3601 Algonquin Road

Zeilenga, Rebecca . .
Suite 230 Cook P: (847) 749-0101 rebecca@zeilengalaw.com

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Attorney at Law
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